504786575 02/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4833307

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION	11/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KINETIC ELEMENTS PTY LTD.	
Street Address:	et Address: 27-31 GREENHILL ROAD	
City:	ity: GREENSBOROUGH VIC	
State/Country:	Country: AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3088	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14376184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166212234

Email: vmaichl@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD S. WESORICK

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C64A-023412 US PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD S. WESORICK
SIGNATURE:	/Richard S. Wesorick/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign-CSIRO_to_Kinetic#page1.tif source=Assign-CSIRO_to_Kinetic#page2.tif

PATENT 504786575 REEL: 044988 FRAME: 0056

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN NAME COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL

of address RESEARCH ORGANISATION

(the 'Assignor') LIMESTONE AVENUE CAMPBELL ACT 2612

Australia

AND NAME Kinetic Elements Pty Ltd

of address 27-31 Greenhill Road (the 'Assignee') Greensborough VIC 3088

Australia

RECITALS

The Assignor is entitled to be registered as the owner of the US Patent Application entitled SURFACE for which an application for letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 1, 2014 under Serial No. 14/376,184 (the "Patent").

ASSIGNMENT

- The Assignor hereby assigns, and agrees to assign, to the Assignee its entire interest in the Patent, including:
 - (a) its rights, if any, to sue for any infringement of the Patent which took place prior to the date of this Assignment, or which takes place prior to recordal of this Assignment; and
 - (b) its rights, if any, to apply for and obtain other patents, including all child and otherwise related applications, such as divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-issues, utility, registrations and the like.
- A party to this Assignment must, upon the request of the other party, do all things
 reasonably desirable to give effect to clause 1, including by executing further
 documents.
- The Assignor acknowledges receipt of good and valuable consideration from the Assignee.
- This Assignment is effective on the date it is signed for the Assignor.

9594466_1 (CHDAsmors) (310984613/11/17

EXECUTED by the parties	
SIGNED for and behalf of COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION	The first first
in the presence of	
SI Cyt	Signature J
SAGE IN A D'CAUZE Name of witness (print)	ANN/S 10/m076/V LP MANAGEC Name and title (print)
Date 24 NOVEMBER 2017	
SIGNED for and behalf of Kinetic Elements Pty Ltd in the presence of	
Saultantine of Vitness	Signature
らして SHつこの Name of witness (print)	AZEXONDER ENESC Name and title (print) MANAE/NE D/RECTOR
Date 13 DECEMBER, 201	7

Anna Johnston Registered Patent Attorney Registered under the Australian Patents Act 1990 CSIRO, Intellectual Property Portfolio Manager

9594486_1 (GHMotters) CH0984645/H/L7

RECORDED: 02/21/2018

PATENT REEL: 044988 FRAME: 0058